Owens Corning Sales, LLC One Owens Corning Parkway Toledo, Ohio 43659 419.248.8000



November 19, 2021

Dear valued Owens Corning® Insulation customer,

In order to make the high quality mineral wool products you depend on from Owens Corning, we rely on coke as our main energy source for melting rocks back to molten lava and then creating fibers. Coke is a coal-based product experiencing increased global demand, trade disputes, a constrained supply chain and hyperinflation. Due to these circumstances we must announce a supplemental price increase in Q1 2022.

Owens Corning Sales, LLC ("Owens Corning") will be implementing a price increase in the United States **effective with orders shipped on or after February 1, 2022**. The products and their associated price increases are as follows:

Products	% Increase
Sound Attenuation Fire Blankets (SAFB™)	5%
FireSpan <sup>®</sup> 40, 90	5%
RainBarrier <sup>®</sup> 45, HD, HC, HC Plus, HC Max	5%
Safing	5%
VersaBoard <sup>®</sup> 35, 40, 60, 80	5%
UltraBatt™ Wood	5%
UltraBatt™ Steel Stud	5%
Fire & Sound Guard®	5%
TopStop	5%

Order confirmations for full truckload orders with an assigned ship date prior to February 1, 2022 will receive current pricing. Less-than-full truckload orders subject to consolidated shipping on or after February 1, 2022, will receive the increased price. Owens Corning will be temporarily suspending mixed mineral wool loads from U.S. fiberglass plants due to product availability.

Thank you for your continued support of Owens Corning.

Sincerely,

Clix T. Mon\_

Austin T. Hess General Manager North American Mineral Wool Insulation

This email was sent by: Owens Corning 1 Owens Corning Pkwy Toledo, OH, 43659, US Update Profile Unsubscribe Privacy Policy

© 2021 Owens Corning. All Rights Reserved.